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Classement Général - Saison 2023 / 2024
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1 SEGUINOT Guy Stprv St Hilaire De Riez 250 19 250 20 250 21 750 60 ###

2 GARNIER Patrick Stprv St Hilaire De Riez 250 17 250 20 250 17 750 54 ###

3 BALTER Serge CATS Lyon 249 15 250 19 250 20 749 54 ###

4 POMIES André La Cible Figeacoise 250 15 249 18 250 19 749 52 ###

5 MONJAUZE Hugues Stade Niortais Tir 250 12 249 19 250 19 749 50 ###

6 GUIDEZ Jean Claude Tir Sportif de Longuenesse 249 15 250 16 250 15 749 46 ###

7 GUIBERT Thirry Tir Sportif de Longuenesse 249 14 250 16 250 14 749 44 ###

7 DUPONT Michel-André Tir Sportif Toulouse Bessieres 250 19 249 11 250 14 749 44 ###

9 SABRE Eric Raismes Vicoigne 248 14 250 17 250 17 748 48 ###

10 BERNARD Olivier Castellas 249 11 249 14 250 18 748 43 ###

11 BALTER Cécile CATS Lyon D 249 14 249 19 249 17 747 50 ###

12 HOLLANDER Jean Marie ACSt Martin au Laërt 250 16 249 16 248 13 747 45 ###

13 VAIREVESE Jean Pierre La Cible de Soisy 248 15 250 11 249 13 747 39 ###

14 GERAUD Joël Société Nantaise de Tir 248 16 248 17 250 11 746 44 ###

15 SCHREIBER Alain Stprv St Hilaire De Riez 249 10 248 13 249 14 746 37 ###

16 MAILLET Jean-Paul Cible Roannaise 247 17 248 19 250 15 745 51 ###

17 FRANCOIS Valerie Raismes Vicoigne D 250 14 248 12 247 14 745 40 ###

18 BOULANGEOT Daniel Stprv St Hilaire De Riez 247 12 248 16 250 10 745 38 ###

19 TABUTEAU Francky La Cible de Soisy 249 18 247 12 248 16 744 46 ###

20 CORRADI Dominique Sté Tir L’eurostand Lorraine 249 14 246 13 249 13 744 40 ###

21 LEBOUTILLY Philippe Stc Le Creusot 248 14 248 11 248 12 744 37###
22 GENOVESIO Robert Les Isards De Bigorre 246 8 249 17 247 11 742 36 ###

23 FRANCOIS Jean-Christophe Raismes Vicoigne 249 17 247 11 246 7 742 35 ###

24 JANIAUD Alain La Cible de Soisy 247 9 247 12 248 12 742 33 ###

25 KAISER Jean Jacques La Cible de Soisy 245 7 248 16 247 19 740 42 ###

25 MARINET Jean Noël Les Isards De Bigorre 248 14 247 12 245 16 740 42 ###

27 JAMMET Daniel Les Isards De Bigorre 245 12 250 9 243 10 738 31 ###

28 COCOUREL Cyril Vitrolles Sport Tir 247 8 245 6 246 9 738 23 ###

29 COUTURIER RICHARD Societe Tir Brive 246 7 247 15 244 10 737 32 ###
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30 MEREAU Luc Société De Tir De Bavans 243 7 246 10 248 13 737 30 ###

31 CHAUSSÉ Alain Carquefou Tir 243 9 246 7 248 11 737 27 ###

32 ALLOT Raymond La Cible de Soisy 245 12 245 15 246 10 736 37 ###

33 MÉNARDON Pierre Les Isards De Bigorre 242 8 247 12 245 8 734 28 ###

34 COSTELA Antonio Vitrolles Sport Tir 246 10 246 6 242 8 734 24 ###

35 BURDIN Patrick Cible Roannaise 242 10 244 11 247 12 733 33 ###

36 ISCH Fabrice A.T. La Claire Forêt 243 11 242 11 246 8 731 30 ###

37 TRONCHE THIERRY Societe Tir Brive 245 9 246 8 240 11 731 28 ###

38 PRIEUR Fabrice As Montlouis Tir 241 9 242 9 247 12 730 30 ###

39 SEGOND Daniel ACSt Martin au Laërt 244 9 243 5 243 14 730 28 ###

39 IBANEZ Gessica St Florent sur Auzonnet D 245 8 243 11 242 9 730 28 ###

41 GUILBERT Arnauld Tir Sportif de Longuenesse 243 11 245 10 240 9 728 30 ###

42 HATTON Raoul CJF Tir Fleury les Aubrais 244 8 244 7 240 10 728 25 ###

43 MARINET Florence Les Isards De Bigorre 240 5 246 12 241 12 727 29 ###

44 COUTURIER FABIEN Societe Tir Brive 241 6 244 11 241 11 726 28 ###

45 LAPILLONNE Joelle Cible Roannaise D 241 9 244 7 241 11 726 27 ###

46 JANIAUD Pascal La Cible de Soisy 243 7 244 8 239 6 726 21 ###

47 CHARDON Patrice St Aubin sur Mer 241 4 243 7 242 4 726 15 ###

48 POITTEVIN Jacky A Tir Ferebrianges 239 11 241 13 245 12 725 36 ###

49 GARCIA Bernard Vitrolles Sport Tir 239 9 241 7 243 12 723 28 ###

50 PIERROT Jean Claude ACSt Martin au Laërt 244 10 238 3 241 8 723 21 ###

51 VEJUS Renaud CATS Lyon 240 4 239 7 244 8 723 19 ###

52 MAIZRAT Jean-Marie Amicale Laique D'Arque 235 9 244 12 242 12 721 33 ###

53 DECOSSE Laurence CATS Lyon D 242 7 243 13 236 6 721 26 ###

54 DEBRABANT Hugues Raismes Vicoigne 242 9 243 9 235 6 720 24 ###

55 COLOVRAY Gilbert Lyon Tir 245 13 240 7 234 5 719 25 ###

56 BRIMBOEUF René La Cible de Soisy 239 6 234 5 246 11 719 22 ###

57 LOUBIER Jean-Louis Lyon Tir 243 11 234 6 239 4 716 21 ###

58 PIERROT Lana ACSt Martin au Laërt D 236 6 242 5 238 7 716 18 ###

59 REGAD Estelle CTGAL D 237 7 239 7 239 7 715 21 ###

60 JESCHONEK Laurent Société De Tir De Bavans 242 6 237 9 236 5 715 20 ###

61 PELE Gerard Vitrolles Sport Tir 240 9 236 6 239 3 715 18 ###

62 ALBERT Jean-Luc A.T. La Claire Forêt 241 5 239 10 234 4 714 19 ###

63 LECOMTE Patrick Raismes Vicoigne 236 6 241 6 237 6 714 18 ###

64 MILLARD Damien CATS Lyon 239 6 236 6 239 5 714 17 ###

64 DEBRABANT Jean-Paul Raismes Vicoigne 230 5 240 3 244 9 714 17 ###

66 DE BIAGI Serge A.T. La Claire Forêt 239 7 239 5 235 5 713 17 ###

67 GRIMAUD Daniel Stade Niortais Tir 237 6 237 5 238 6 712 17 ###



68 DANVER Thierry ACSt Martin au Laërt 232 5 238 6 240 8 710 19 ###

69 QUINDROIT Alain S Fécampoise de Tir 232 4 240 4 238 9 710 17 ###

70 FONTAINE Benoit St Aubin sur Mer 239 6 237 2 234 7 710 15 ###

71 LAUWERIE Richard ACSt Martin au Laërt 237 5 235 7 237 2 709 14 ###

72 DUFOUR Stéphane Amicale Laique D'Arque 236 5 239 8 233 3 708 16 ###

73 GOILLON J-YVES Societe Tir Brive 232 5 234 5 241 9 707 19 ###

74 TERRONES Benoit CTGAL 235 4 229 8 243 6 707 18 ###

75 HUMBERT Philippe ACSt Martin au Laërt 239 4 232 0 232 6 703 10 ###

76 CARTEL Sylvain CATS Lyon 235 9 235 2 232 6 702 17 ###

77 KIELBASA Thomas Tir Sportif de Longuenesse 233 8 231 4 237 2 701 14 ###

78 THIREZ Jean-Luc Amicale Laique D'Arque 232 3 236 2 233 6 701 11 ###

79 GRANDIN Wilfried St Aubin sur Mer 225 1 234 3 242 4 701 8 ###

80 GUERIN Patrick Société De Tir De Bavans 237 8 234 8 229 7 700 23 ###

81 QUINDROIT Nathalie S Fécampoise de Tir D 240 7 227 1 230 3 697 11 ###

82 GUITON Pierre CJF Tir Fleury les Aubrais 229 7 234 3 233 7 696 17 ###

83 EHRET Stéphane Société De Tir De Bavans 231 3 238 6 227 5 696 14 ###

84 DUFOUR Maxime Amicale Laique D'Arque 226 4 221 2 240 4 687 10 ###

85 BAU Frederic Société De Tir De Bavans 232 4 231 1 223 4 686 9 ###

86 ALONSO Adolphe Société de tir victoria Rixheim 243 4 234 3 208 2 685 9 ###

87 CAUSSARRIEU Benjamin Société de tir victoria Rixheim 234 2 222 2 225 2 681 6 ###

88 DHENNIN Alain Amicale Laique D'Arque 230 6 225 4 224 5 679 15 ###
89 FAUQUEUR Lionel Amicale Laique D'Arque 227 6 222 5 226 5 675 16 ###
90 WOLF Pascal Société de tir victoria Rixheim 242 8 205 0 222 3 669 11 ###

91 CHAPUIS Dominique Société de tir victoria Rixheim 216 1 224 2 229 2 669 5 ###

92 VERGNE PASCAL Societe Tir Brive 222 5 230 4 212 3 664 12 ###

93 DUSSART Adrien CATS Lyon 204 0 226 0 233 5 663 5 ###

94 FISCHER Gilles Société de tir victoria Rixheim 223 3 213 1 224 3 660 7 ###

95 GALISSON Pierre-Emmanuel Stade Niortais Tir 215 2 220 6 223 2 658 10 ###

96 FOULON Jacques Club de tir Marennai 250 18 149 19 249 19 648 56 ###

97 BUREL Manu S Fécampoise de Tir 227 1 207 1 214 0 648 2 ###

98 SANSEIGNE Daniel Société De Tir De Bavans 212 3 211 2 212 3 635 8 ###

99 KALIS Christian Société De Tir De Bavans 207 2 197 3 196 2 600 7 ###

100 TYROLE Laurent Stade Niortais Tir 171 0 169 2 189 2 529 4 ###
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1 SEGUINOT Guy 750 60

1 Stprv St Hilaire De Riez 2 GARNIER Patrick 750 54
15 SCHREIBER Alain 746 37

TOTAL : 2246 151

9 SABRE Eric 748 48
2 Raismes Vicoigne 17 FRANCOIS Valérie D 745 40

23 FRANCOIS Jean Christophe 742 35
TOTAL : 2235 123

13 VAIREVESE Jean Pierre 747 39
3 La Cible de Soisy 19 TABUTEAU Francky 744 46

24 JANIAUD Alain 742 33
TOTAL : 2233 118

6 GUIDEZ Jean Claude 749 46
4 Tir Sportif de Longuenesse 7 GUIBERT Thirry 749 44

41 GUILBERT Arnauld 728 30
TOTAL : 2226 120

22 GENOVESIO Robert 742 36
5 Les Isards De Bigorre 25 MARINET Jean Noel 740 42

27 JAMMET Daniel 738 31
TOTAL : 2220 109

3 BALTER Serge 749 54
6 CATS Lyon 11 BALTER Cécile D 747 50

51 VEJUS Renaud 723 19
TOTAL : 2219 123

16 MAILLET Jean-Paul 745 51
7 Cible Roannaise 35 BURDIN Patrick 733 33

45 LAPILLONNE Joelle D 726 27
TOTAL : 2204 111

12 HOLLANDER Jean Marie 747 45
8 ACSt Martin au Laërt 39 SEGOND Daniel 730 28

50 PIERROT Jean Claude 723 21
TOTAL : 2200 94

28 COCOUREL Cyril 738 23
9 Vitrolles Sport Tir 34 COSTELA Antonio 734 24

49 GARCIA Bernard 723 28
TOTAL : 2195 75

29 COUTURIER Richard 737 32
10 Societe Tir Brive 36 TRONCHE Thierry 731 28

44 COUTURIER Fabien 726 28
TOTAL : 2194 88

 CLASSEMENT PAR CLUB (les 3 meilleurs tireurs)



37 ISCH Fabrice 731 30
11 A.T. La Claire Forêt 65 ALBERT Jean-Luc 714 19

66 DE BIAGI Serge 713 17
TOTAL : 2158 66

30 MEREAU Luc 737 30
12 Société De Tir De Bavans 60 JESCHONEK Laurent 715 20

80 GUERIN Patrick 700 23
TOTAL : 2152 73

47 CHARDON Patrice 726 15
13 St Aubin sur Mer 70 FONTAINE Benoit 710 15

79 GRANDIN Wilfried 701 8
TOTAL : 2137 38

52 MAIZRAT Jean Marie 721 33
14 Amicale Laique D'Arque 72 DUFOUR Stéphane 708 16

78 THIREZ Jean-Luc 701 11
TOTAL : 2130 60

5 MONJAUZE Hugues 749 50
15 Stade Niortais Tir 67 GRIMAUD Daniel 712 17

95 GALISSON Pierre-Emmanuel 658 10
TOTAL : 2119 77

69 QUINDROIT Alain 710 17
16 S Fécampoise de Tir 81 QUINDROIT Nathalie D 697 11

97 BUREL Manu 648 2
TOTAL : 2055 30

86 ALONSO Adolphe 685 9
17 Société de tir victoria Rixheim 87 CAUSSARRIEU Benjamin 681 6

90 WOLF Pascal 669 11
TOTAL : 2035 26

55 COLOVRAY Gilbert 719 25
18 Lyon Tir 57 LOUBIER Jean Louis 716 21

TOTAL : 1435 46

42 HATTON Raoul 728 25
19 CJF Tir Fleury les Aubrais 82 GUITON Pierre 696 17

TOTAL : 1424 42

59 REGAD Estelle D 715 21
20 CTGAL 74 TERRONES Benoit 707 18

TOTAL : 1422 39

4 POMIES André 749 52
21 La Cible Figeacoise

TOTAL : 749 52

7 DUPONT Michel-André 749 44
22 Tir Sportif Toulouse Bessieres

TOTAL : 749 44



10 BERNARD Olivier 748 43
23 Castellas

TOTAL : 748 43

14 GERAUD Joël 746 44
24 Société Nantaise de Tir

TOTAL : 746 44

20 CORRADI Dominique 744 40
25 Sté Tir L’eurostand Lorraine

TOTAL : 744 40

21 LEBOUTILLY Philippe 744 37
26 Stc Le Creusot

TOTAL : 744 37

31 CHAUSSÉ Alain 737 27
27 Carquefou Tir

TOTAL : 737 27

38 PRIEUR Fabrice 730 30
28 As Montlouis Tir

TOTAL : 730 30

39 IBANEZ Gessica D 730 28
29 St Florent sur Auzonnet

TOTAL : 730 28

48 POITTEVIN Jacky 725 36
30 A Tir Ferebrianges

TOTAL : 725 36

96 FOULON Jacques 648 56
31 Club de tir Marennai

TOTAL : 648 56
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